Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $   481,582   $ 125,810   $   7,714   $

615,106

   ============   =========   ============

=============

</TABLE>

   See notes to the pro forma financial statements

   F-3

   BAY APARTMENT COMMUNITIES, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1996

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

   (UNAUDITED)

   _______________

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   1996   OTHER

   ACQUISI-   TRANSAC-

   HISTORICAL   TIONS   TIONS   PRO FORMA

   ----------   --------   --------   ---------

 <S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

 Revenues:

   Rental   $   16,094   $  3,388  L   $   -   $  19,482

   Other   378   105  L   -   483

   ----------   --------   --------   ---------

   Total revenue   16,472   3,493   -   19,965

 Expenses:

   Property operating   3,737   798 M   -   4,535

   Property taxes   1,222   286 N   -   1,508

   General and administrative   860   122 O   -   982

   Interest and financing   3,472   1,724 P   (437)R   4,759

   Depreciation and amortization   3,971   802 Q   -   4,773

   ----------   ---------   --------   ---------

   13,262   3,732   (437)   16,557

   ----------   ---------   --------   ---------

 Income before minority interest   3,210   (239)   437   3,408

 Minority interest   15   -   -   15

   ----------   ---------   --------   ---------

 Net income   $   3,195   $   (239)   $   437   $   3,393

   ==========   =========   ========   =========

 Net income per share   $   .17

   =========

</TABLE>

   See notes to the pro forma financial statements

   F-4

   BAY APARTMENT COMMUNITIES, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

   (UNAUDITED)

   _______________

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   1996   OTHER

   ACQUISI-   TRANSAC-

   HISTORICAL   TIONS   TIONS   PRO FORMA

   ----------   ---------   --------   ---------

 <S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

 Revenues:

   Rental   $   52,110   $  12,797 L   $   -   $  64,907

   Other   1,411   374 L   -   1,785

   ----------   ---------   --------   ---------

   Total revenue   53,521   13,171   -   66,692

 Expenses:

   Property operating   12,452   2,962 M   -   15,414

   Property taxes   4,349   1,120 N   -   5,469

   General and administrative   2,467   600 O   -   3,067

   Interest and financing   11,472   6,896 P   (64)R   18,304

   Depreciation and amortization   13,714   3,224 Q   -   16,938

   ----------   ---------   --------   ---------

   Total expenses   44,454   14,802   (64)   59,192

   ----------   ---------   --------   ---------

 Income before minority interest   9,067   (1,631)   64   7,500

 Minority interest   19   -   -   19

 Income before gain on sale   9,048   (1,631)   64   7,481

 Gain on sale   2,412   -   -   2,412

   ----------   ---------   --------   ---------

 Net income   $   11,460   $  (1,631)   $   64   $   9,893

   ==========   =========   ========   =========

 Net income per share   $   .63

   =========

</TABLE>

   See notes to the pro forma financial statements

   F-5

   BAY APARTMENT COMMUNITIES, INC.

   NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)